
2018 University of Wisconsin Platteville Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 27, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-30   Conf: 4-20   Home: 3-10   Away: 6-12   Neutral: 1-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (332), Opp (347)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (24)   IBB: Team (4), Moses (3), Reifsteck (1), Opp (1)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (35), Totals (35), Crotty (19), Roush (15), Reifsteck (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (20), Kaufmann 16, Vandenberg 2, Dobrik 1,
Gordon 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (204-234), Crotty (45-55), Roush (35-39), Vogel (23-29), Kaufmann (22-23), Mormann (22-
22), Dobrik (15-15), Frese (11-11), Gordon (11-12), Vandenberg (10-13), Nolan (6-6), Krafcheck (2-4), Greco (1-2), Madigan (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Moses, Josh .383 36-36 149 36 57 18 4 3 42 92 .617 24 5 18 0 .480 1 0 6-7 80 2 6 .932
4 Kelso, Jonathan .365 36-36 156 33 57 11 2 2 39 78 .500 11 7 28 3 .429 1 0 12-16 109 0 4 .965
25 Reifsteck, Brendon .358 27-23 81 21 29 5 2 1 14 41 .506 19 9 22 1 .514 2 0 4-4 30 28 16 .784
22 Mormann, Collin .293 36-36 133 27 39 9 1 0 16 50 .376 34 8 42 2 .458 2 0 1-1 167 20 7 .964
17 Kearney, Brennan .248 35-35 133 27 33 6 1 0 16 41 .308 12 7 42 1 .340 1 2 6-9 62 5 2 .971
12 Susa, Mitchell .230 36-36 135 34 31 7 0 1 19 41 .304 25 12 44 0 .391 2 3 3-4 44 75 11 .915
29 Vogel, Ryan .222 27-17 63 11 14 3 1 0 11 19 .302 4 7 22 0 .338 0 1 1-3 124 10 2 .985
8 Chandler, Brooks .220 30-26 100 16 22 5 0 0 17 27 .270 7 8 35 2 .314 3 2 2-2 55 32 8 .916
16 Krist, Ross .337 23-20 86 18 29 6 0 1 19 38 .442 6 2 15 4 .394 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
2 Barsness, Curtis .280 6-6 25 3 7 1 0 0 0 8 .320 1 0 2 0 .308 0 0 1-1 6 21 5 .844
21 Crotty, Connor .261 25-19 69 13 18 5 0 2 12 29 .420 16 4 13 0 .413 3 0 0-0 117 25 4 .973
23 Ranieri, MJ .238 19-17 63 8 15 2 0 0 8 17 .270 3 2 18 2 .290 1 0 2-2 22 45 15 .817
35 Roush, Cody .167 18-12 42 4 7 1 0 2 5 14 .333 8 1 27 1 .314 0 0 0-0 66 11 0 1.000
15 15 .111 3-3 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 1 0 4 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Weidman, Blake .000 9-1 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 6 1 .000 1 0 0-0 14 2 0 1.000
19 Maguire, Paul .000 6-1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 2 0 .333 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .285 36-36 1259 252 359 79 11 12 219 496 .394 173 72 340 17 .397 17 8 40-51 913 315 85 .935
Opponents .336 36-36 1308 367 440 94 9 26 310 630 .482 217 62 244 9 .444 32 11 102-118 942 297 56 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Crotty, Connor 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 .429 0 3 0 0 0
34 Dobrik, Tim 6.07 3-3 13 6 0 0-0 1 43.0 67 34 29 18 37 15 1 1 .354 5 5 1 1 5
9 Nolan, Shane 6.46 0-2 8 4 0 0-0 0 15.1 15 13 11 19 10 3 1 1 .250 7 2 0 3 0
38 Vogel, Tyler 6.95 2-4 13 5 0 0-0 0 45.1 46 42 35 39 50 11 1 4 .272 5 6 0 5 3
32 Madigan, Keegan 8.27 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 16.1 27 20 15 6 9 4 1 2 .375 4 6 1 4 0
11 Frese, Skylar 8.78 0-3 13 1 0 0-0 0 27.2 48 40 27 16 23 8 2 1 .364 5 6 0 1 2
13 Greco, Michael 9.00 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 15.0 16 18 15 12 13 4 0 0 .271 5 4 1 2 0
6 Strasburg, Darren 9.19 0-3 8 3 0 0-0 3 15.2 23 21 16 7 13 4 0 4 .319 1 1 0 0 0
10 Kaufmann, Caleb 9.42 1-6 10 8 1 0-0 0 43.0 54 52 45 27 37 10 1 4 .305 8 12 2 6 1
18 Gordon, Scottie 9.87 2-1 11 3 0 0-0 0 31.0 51 38 34 22 20 11 1 3 .378 6 4 2 5 0
14 Krafcheck, Cal 9.93 1-4 11 2 0 0-0 0 22.2 43 34 25 12 11 12 0 4 .387 8 3 2 1 0
27 Vandenberg, Riley 11.19 0-0 11 3 0 0-0 0 23.1 36 33 29 25 15 8 1 1 .356 2 10 0 2 0
33 Curtis, Alex 15.43 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 6 7 4 3 1 4 0 0 .500 1 0 0 2 0
3 Zwitter, Ben 33.75 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 11 10 11 4 0 0 1 .417 9 0 0 0 0
Totals 8.72 10-26 125 36 1 0 4 304.1 440 367 295 217 244 94 9 26 .336 66 62 9 32 11
Opponents 5.56 26-10 130 36 1 3 10 314.0 359 252 194 173 340 79 11 12 .285 50 72 5 17 8



2018 University of Wisconsin Platteville Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 27, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
35 Roush, Cody 77 66 11 0 1.000 0 35 4 .897 15 0
20 Weidman, Blake 16 14 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Frese, Skylar 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 11 0 1.000 0 0
27 Vandenberg, Riley 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 10 3 .769 0 0
9 Nolan, Shane 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
14 Krafcheck, Cal 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
13 Greco, Michael 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
3 Zwitter, Ben 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Madigan, Keegan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
16 Krist, Ross 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Vogel, Ryan 136 124 10 2 .985 7 0 0 — 0 0
21 Crotty, Connor 146 117 25 4 .973 0 45 10 .818 19 1
17 Kearney, Brennan 69 62 5 2 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Kelso, Jonathan 113 109 0 4 .965 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Mormann, Collin 194 167 20 7 .964 7 22 0 1.000 0 0
7 Moses, Josh 88 80 2 6 .932 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Kaufmann, Caleb 13 4 8 1 .923 0 22 1 .957 0 0
8 Chandler, Brooks 95 55 32 8 .916 7 0 0 — 0 0
12 Susa, Mitchell 130 44 75 11 .915 10 0 0 — 0 0
34 Dobrik, Tim 7 1 5 1 .857 0 15 0 1.000 0 0
38 Vogel, Tyler 7 0 6 1 .857 0 23 6 .793 0 0
2 Barsness, Curtis 32 6 21 5 .844 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Gordon, Scottie 6 1 4 1 .833 0 11 1 .917 0 0
23 Ranieri, MJ 82 22 45 15 .817 7 0 0 — 0 0
25 Reifsteck, Brendon 74 30 28 16 .784 0 0 0 — 1 0
6 Strasburg, Darren 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 1 — 0 0
15 15 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Maguire, Paul 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Curtis, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1313 913 315 85 .935 41 204 30 .872 35 1
Opponents 1295 942 297 56 .957 65 80 21 .792 10 0


